CH \$65.00 569646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517614

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/29/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automated Business Power, Inc.	
Street Address:	8677 Grovemont Cir	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5696466	AUTOMATED BUSINESS POWER
Registration Number:	3328669	ABP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release_of_TM_Security_Agmt_-_PNC_Bank#page1.tif source=Release of TM Security Agmt - PNC Bank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0713

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 29, 2019 (this "Release") is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders (as that term is defined in that Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 12, 2012, by and among Automated Business Power, Inc. the Administrated Agent, and Lenders party thereto ("Credit Agreement") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Automated Business Power, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2008 at reel 003891, frame 0476, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders under the Aforementioned Credit Agreement

Name: DAUTO A. KENNEDY

Title: USCE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0714

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Status	Registered	Registered
Registrant	Automated Business Power, Inc.	Automated Business Power, Inc.
Filing Date	7/23/2018	2/15/2007
App. No.	88047937	77108764
Reg. No. Reg. Date	5,696,466 3/12/2019	11/6/2007
Reg. No.	5,696,466	3328669
Trademark	AUTOMATED BUSINESS POWER	ABP & Design.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0715